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Q. ____ article of the Indian constitution states that the state shall endeavour to secure a 

uniform civil code for its citizens? 

A)Article 32 

B)Article 44 

C)Article 39 

D)Article 45 

 

Q. ____ article of the Indian constitution states that the state shall endeavour to secure a 

uniform civil code for its citizens? 

A)Article 32 

B)Article 44 

C)Article 39 

D)Article 45 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. Which Country has decided to open Taipei Economic and Culture Centre in Mumbai? 

A) USA 

B) JAPAN 

C) China 

D) Taiwan 

 

IBPS RRB PO MOCK TEST -03 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 4 

 

 

Q. Which Country has decided to open Taipei Economic and Culture Centre in Mumbai? 

A) USA 

B) JAPAN 

C) China 

D) Taiwan 

Answer:- D 

 

Q. As per the July report India along with which nation will account for half the growth in 

global milk production between 2023 and 2032. 

A)China 

B)Bangladesh 

C)Pakistan 

D)Nepal 

 

Q. As per the July report India along with which nation will account for half the growth in 

global milk production between 2023 and 2032. 

A)China 

B)Bangladesh 

C)Pakistan 

D)Nepal 

Answer :- C 
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Q.India has doubled its share of global commerical services exports to 4.4% in 2022 from 2 

percent in 2005 , according to a World Trade organisation and ____ report 

A)UNCTAD 

B)UNO 

C)IMF 

D)World Bank 

 

Q.India has doubled its share of global commerical services exports to 4.4% in 2022 from 2 

percent in 2005 , according to a World Trade organisation and ____ report 

A)UNCTAD 

B)UNO 

C)IMF 

D)World Bank 

Answer:- D 

 

Q. Reasechers in ____ recently developed a new, autonoums fish robot named Belle, 

capable of giving conservationist a clearer picture of the organism that live under the sea 

without disturbing the marine environment. 

A)Switzerland 

B)China 

C)Japan 

D)France 
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Q. Reasechers in ____ recently developed a new, autonoums fish robot named Belle, 

capable of giving conservationist a clearer picture of the organism that live under the sea 

without disturbing the marine environment. 

A)Switzerland 

B)China 

C)Japan 

D)France 

Answer:- A. 

 

Q.Supreme Court appointed an all-women committee of three former High Court judges 

headed by Justice Gita Mittal, a former Chief Justice of the ____ High Court, to provide 

the “healing touch” in violence-torn Manipur. Other members of the broad-based 

committee are Justice Shalini Phansalkar Joshi, a retired Bombay High Court judge, and 

Justice Asha Menon, a former Delhi High Court judge. 

A)Allahabad High Court 

B)Madras High Court 

C)Jammu & Kashmir Height court 

D)Patna High court 

 

Q.Supreme Court appointed an all-women committee of three former High Court judges 

headed by Justice Gita Mittal, a former Chief Justice of the ____ High Court, to provide 

the “healing touch” in violence-torn Manipur. Other members of the broad-based 

committee are Justice Shalini Phansalkar Joshi, a retired Bombay High Court judge, and 

Justice Asha Menon, a former Delhi High Court judge. 

A)Allahabad High Court 

B)Madras High Court 
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C)Jammu & Kashmir Height court 

D)Patna High court 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.India signed the three-year-old Artemis Accords, a US-led international partnership on 

planetary exploration and research. After signige India became the ___ signatory to the 

Artemis Accords. 

A)26th 

B)27th 

C)23 rd 

D)30th 

 

Q.India signed the three-year-old Artemis Accords, a US-led international partnership on 

planetary exploration and research. After signige India became the ___ signatory to the 

Artemis Accords. 

A)26th 

B)27th 

C)23 rd 

D)30th 

Answer:- B 
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Q. Which Country launched the “digital named strategy” which will make temporary 

arrangements for foreigners looking for job 

A)China 

B)Australia 

C)USA 

D)Canada 

Q. Which Country launched the “digital named strategy” which will make temporary 

arrangements for foreigners looking for job 

A)China 

B)Australia 

C)USA 

D)Canada 

Answer:- D 

 

Q. Hdfc Bank will be the fourth most valuable bank in the world in terms of market 

capitalisation after the merger with mortgage lender Hdfc . According to Bllomberg data 

the merger entirely will have a market capitalisation of $ 172 billion the most after 

jpmorgan chase, ICBC and Bank of America. This merger became effective from ? 

A)30 July 2023 

B)1 July 2023 

C)1 August 2023 

D) 1 October 2023 
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Q. Hdfc Bank will be the fourth most valuable bank in the world in terms of market 

capitalisation after the merger with mortgage lender Hdfc . According to Bllomberg data 

the merger entirely will have a market capitalisation of $ 172 billion the most after 

jpmorgan chase, ICBC and Bank of America. This merger became effective from ? 

A)30 July 2023 

B)1 July 2023 

C)1 August 2023 

D) 1 October 2023 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. The Indian men’s kabbadi team won the ___ th edition of the Asian Kabbadi 

championship beating Iran 42-32 in the final Busan South Korea. 

A)11 th 

B)12 th 

C)13 th 

D)15 th 

 

Q. The Indian men’s kabbadi team won the ___ th edition of the Asian Kabbadi 

championship beating Iran 42-32 in the final Busan South Korea. 

A)11 th 

B)12 th 

C)13 th 

D)15 th 

Answer:- A. 
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Q. In July The Securities and Exchange Board of India has levid a penalty of ₹____ on 

Anil Agarwal owned Vedanata for breaching disclosure norms. 

A)₹ 50 lakh 

B)₹ 40 lakh 

C)₹ 30 lakh 

D)₹ 20 lakh 

 

Q. In July The Securities and Exchange Board of India has levid a penalty of ₹____ on 

Anil Agarwal owned Vedanata for breaching disclosure norms. 

A)₹ 50 lakh 

B)₹ 40 lakh 

C)₹ 30 lakh 

D)₹ 20 lakh 

Answer:- C\ 

 

Q. Which bank has launched “Centralised Pool Buy – Out and Co- Lending Cell” to boost 

priority sector lending. 

A)Bank of India 

B)Bank of Baroda 

C)Punjab National Bank 

D)State Bank of India 
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Q. Which bank has launched “Centralised Pool Buy – Out and Co- Lending Cell” to boost 

priority sector lending. 

A)Bank of India 

B)Bank of Baroda 

C)Punjab National Bank 

D)State Bank of India 

Answer:- A 

 

Q. Government permitted all Public Sector Banks and eligible Private secotor Banks to 

implement and operationalise Mahila Samman Saving Certificate, 2023. Under this 

scheme, an account can be opened on or before 31 March 2024 for two years. Under the 

scheme a minimum of ₹1000 rupees can be deposited within the maximum limit of ₹2 

lakh. The account holder can withdraw a maximum of how much percent of the eligible 

balance in the scheme. 

A)10% 

B)20% 

C)30% 

D)40% 

 

Q. Government permitted all Public Sector Banks and eligible Private secotor Banks to 

implement and operationalise Mahila Samman Saving Certificate, 2023. Under this 

scheme, an account can be opened on or before 31 March 2024 for two years. Under the 

scheme a minimum of ₹1000 rupees can be deposited within the maximum limit of ₹2 

lakh. The account holder can withdraw a maximum of how much percent of the eligible 

balance in the scheme. 

A)10% 
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B)20% 

C)30% 

D)40% 

Answer:- D 

 

Q.Cabinet approves 13,000 cr for Vishwakarma scheme for the period of fiver years from 

2023-24 to 2027-28. ___lakh families will be covered over five years in this scheme. 

A)15 lakh 

B)20 lakh 

C)30 lakh 

D)40 lakh 

 

Q.Cabinet approves 13,000 cr for Vishwakarma scheme for the period of fiver years from 

2023-24 to 2027-28. ___lakh families will be covered over five years in this scheme. 

A)15 lakh 

B)20 lakh 

C)30 lakh 

D)40 lakh 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.Recently as per the government report, ___ state along with two Uts Delhi and 

Chandigarh have completed the targeted construction of houses under Pradhan Mantri 

Awas Yojana- Urban(PMAY-U) ? 

A)Uttar Pradesh 
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B)Telegana 

C)Goa 

D)Bihar 

 

Q.Recently as per the government report, ___ state along with two Uts Delhi and 

Chandigarh have completed the targeted construction of houses under Pradhan Mantri 

Awas Yojana- Urban(PMAY-U) ? 

A)Uttar Pradesh 

B)Telegana 

C)Goa 

D)Bihar 

Answer:- C 

 

 

Q. Recently as per the August report, Haryana chief minister Manohar Lal Khattar 

increased the annual income limit under Ayushman Bharat Yojana from ₹1.8 lakh to 

₹____. 

A)5 lakh 

B)3 lakh 

C)4 lakh 

D)2 lakh 

 

Q. Recently as per the August report, Haryana chief minister Manohar Lal Khattar 

increased the annual income limit under Ayushman Bharat Yojana from ₹1.8 lakh to 

₹____. 
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A)5 lakh 

B)3 lakh 

C)4 lakh 

D)2 lakh 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. External Affairs minister S Jaishankar Participated in the foreign Minister’s meeting of 

BIMSTEC in Bangkok Thailand.BIMSTEC is a regional organization established in 1997 

with the signing of the _. 

A)Bangladesh Declaration 

B)Bangkok Declaration 

C)Bhutan Declaration 

D)Nepal Declaration 

E)Mynmar Declaration 

 

Q. External Affairs minister S Jaishankar Participated in the foreign Minister’s meeting of 

BIMSTEC in Bangkok Thailand.BIMSTEC is a regional organization established in 1997 

with the signing of the _. 

A)Bangladesh Declaration 

B)Bangkok Declaration 

C)Bhutan Declaration 

D)Nepal Declaration 

E)Mynmar Declaration 

Answer:- B 
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Q.The Union government is set to launch an initiative under which women -only courts 

will be set up at the village- level as an alternative dispute resolution forum for issues such 

as domestic violence and property rights, and to counter the patriarchal system. The 

scheme will be launched on a pilot basis in ____ villages each in Assam and Jammu and 

Kashmir in August and extended to the rest of the country over the next six months. 

A)75 

B)50 

C)100 

D)25 

E)51 

 

Q.The Union government is set to launch an initiative under which women -only courts 

will be set up at the village- level as an alternative dispute resolution forum for issues such 

as domestic violence and property rights, and to counter the patriarchal system. The 

scheme will be launched on a pilot basis in ____ villages each in Assam and Jammu and 

Kashmir in August and extended to the rest of the country over the next six months. 

A)75 

B)50 

C)100 

D)25 

E)51 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. In July External Affairs minister S Jaishankar said that India and ___ have started trade 

settlements in local currencies and this new initiative will help in promoting commerce 

between the two countries. 
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A)Tanzania 

B)UAE 

C)Bhutan 

D)Maldives 

 

Q. In July External Affairs minister S Jaishankar said that India and ___ have started trade 

settlements in local currencies and this new initiative will help in promoting commerce 

between the two countries. 

A)Tanzania 

B)UAE 

C)Bhutan 

D)Maldives 

Answer:- A 

 

Q. A special campaign names “Operation Maryada” is being run by the ____ police station 

to maintain cleanliness at the pilgrimage and tourist places. 

A)Uttar Pradesh 

B)Madhya Pradesh 

C)Uttrakhand 

D)Delhi 

 

Q. A special campaign names “Operation Maryada” is being run by the ____ police station 

to maintain cleanliness at the pilgrimage and tourist places. 

A)Uttar Pradesh 
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B)Madhya Pradesh 

C)Uttrakhand 

D)Delhi 

Answer:- C 

 

Q. Bilwal Bhutto Zardari became the first Pakistani foreign minister to visit India in almost 

12 years to attend a Shanghai cooperation Organisation meeting which was held in 

Goa.Hina Rabbani Khar , currently minister of state for foreign affairs , was the last 

Pakistani foreign minister to travel to India in July ____ fir talks with her Indian 

counterparts. 

A)2010 

B)2012 

C)2009 

D)2011 

 

Q. Bilwal Bhutto Zardari became the first Pakistani foreign minister to visit India in almost 

12 years to attend a Shanghai cooperation Organisation meeting which was held in 

Goa.Hina Rabbani Khar , currently minister of state for foreign affairs , was the last 

Pakistani foreign minister to travel to India in July ____ fir talks with her Indian 

counterparts. 

A)2010 

B)2012 

C)2009 

D)2011 

Answer:- D 
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Q. According to 5 th tiger census report Madhya Pradesh has the largest Tiger Population 

with 785 tigers ,which state has third highest tiger population? 

A)Karnataka 

B)Uttrakhand 

C)Maharastra 

D)Tamil Nadu 

 

Q. According to 5 th tiger census report Madhya Pradesh has the largest Tiger Population 

with 785 tigers ,which state has third highest tiger population? 

A)Karnataka 

B)Uttrakhand 

C)Maharastra 

D)Tamil Nadu 

Answer:- B. 

 

Q. Union Home minister Amit Shah has launched a unique initiative “Mera Gaon Mera 

Dharohar” under national mission on cultural mapping. National mission on cultural 

mapping was launched in ___ by the union minister of culture. 

A)2015 

B)2016 

C)2017 

D)2018 
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Q. Union Home minister Amit Shah has launched a unique initiative “Mera Gaon Mera 

Dharohar” under national mission on cultural mapping. National mission on cultural 

mapping was launched in ___ by the union minister of culture. 

A)2015 

B)2016 

C)2017 

D)2018 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.Neerja Chowdhury’s book, How Prime Ministers Decide, on how six Prime Ministers 

of India took major decisions is about that process, often opaque, frequently invariably 

calculated to enhance the Prime Minister’s standing with the people and trump the 

Opposition. Which of the following is not among the list of 6 Prime Minister? 

A)Atal Bihari Vajpayee 

B)Rajiv Gandhi 

C)PV Narsihma Rao 

D)Morarji Desai 

 

Q.Neerja Chowdhury’s book, How Prime Ministers Decide, on how six Prime Ministers 

of India took major decisions is about that process, often opaque, frequently invariably 

calculated to enhance the Prime Minister’s standing with the people and trump the 

Opposition. Which of the following is not among the list of 6 Prime Minister? 

A)Atal Bihari Vajpayee 

B)Rajiv Gandhi 

C)PV Narsihma Rao 
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D)Morarji Desai 

Answer:- D 

 

Q. In July State Bank of India proposes to sell a 2% stake by offloading 4 million shares in 

National Securities Depository (NSDL)as well as Hdfc Bank also will sell a 2% stake in the 

IPO of National Securities Depository.Currently SBI and Hdfc Bank hold how much 

percent stake in NSDL respectively? 

A)5%, 8.95% 

B)6%, 7.25% 

C)8%, 6.23% 

D)12%, 8.75% 

 

Q. In July State Bank of India proposes to sell a 2% stake by offloading 4 million shares in 

National Securities Depository (NSDL)as well as Hdfc Bank also will sell a 2% stake in the 

IPO of National Securities Depository.Currently SBI and Hdfc Bank hold how much 

percent stake in NSDL respectively? 

A)5%, 8.95% 

B)6%, 7.25% 

C)8%, 6.23% 

D)12%, 8.75% 

Answer:- A 
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Q. Which of the following country is not the member part of Indo- Pacific Economic 

Framework (IPEF)? 

A)Australia 

B)Mynmaar 

C)Thailand 

D)Brunei 

 

Q. Which of the following country is not the member part of Indo- Pacific Economic 

Framework (IPEF)? 

A)Australia 

B)Mynmaar 

C)Thailand 

D)Brunei 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. Utkarsh Small Finance Bank launched its ₹500 crore initial public offering (IPO).The 

price band for the initial public offering being set at per share is? 

A)₹15-20 

B)₹13-15 

C)₹23-25 

D)₹20-22 
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Q. Utkarsh Small Finance Bank launched its ₹500 crore initial public offering (IPO).The 

price band for the initial public offering being set at per share is? 

A)₹15-20 

B)₹13-15 

C)₹23-25 

D)₹20-22 

Answer:- C 

 

Q. The draft delemination proposal for Assam increase the number of seats reserved for 

the scheduled tribes in the state assembly to 19 from 16 and for the scheduled caste 9 from 

8 while retaining the total number of Assembly seats at ___ and loksabha seat at 14. The 

draft proposed limits the number of Muslim majority Assembly Constituencies to 22 from 

the earlier 29. 

A)125 

B)128 

C)127 

D)126 

 

Q. The draft delemination proposal for Assam increase the number of seats reserved for 

the scheduled tribes in the state assembly to 19 from 16 and for the scheduled caste 9 from 

8 while retaining the total number of Assembly seats at ___ and loksabha seat at 14. The 

draft proposed limits the number of Muslim majority Assembly Constituencies to 22 from 

the earlier 29. 

A)125 

B)128 

C)127 
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D)126 

Answer:- D 

 

Q.PFRDA pushes Atal Pension Yojana, sets enrolment target of ____ in 2023-24. 

A)12.5 crore 

B)11.6 crore 

C)13.4 crore 

D)15.5 crore 

 

Q.PFRDA pushes Atal Pension Yojana, sets enrolment target of ____ in 2023-24. 

A)12.5 crore 

B)11.6 crore 

C)13.4 crore 

D)15.5 crore 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.The centre has cleared a plan for setting up ___ lakh Primary Agricultural Credit Society 

(PACS), dairy and fisheries cooperatives in the country in the next five year? 

A)2 lakh 

B)1 lakh 

C)5 lakh 

D)4 lakh 
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Q.The centre has cleared a plan for setting up ___ lakh Primary Agricultural Credit Society 

(PACS), dairy and fisheries cooperatives in the country in the next five year? 

A)2 lakh 

B)1 lakh 

C)5 lakh 

D)4 lakh 

Answer:- A 

 

Q.What is the name of the fourth Survey Vessel large warship of the Indian Navy which 

has been launched Recently? 

A) Sanshodhak 

B) Bhima 

C) Sadhak 

D)Ajay 

 

Q.What is the name of the fourth Survey Vessel large warship of the Indian Navy which 

has been launched 

Recently? 

A) Sanshodhak 

B) Bhima 

C) Sadhak 

D)Ajay 

Answer:- A 
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Q.Which edition of the joint military exercise “Ex Ekuverin” between the Indian Army 

and the Maldives National Defence Force has commenced at Chaubatia, Uttarakhand? 

A) 10th 

B) 14th 

C) 12th 

D) 15th 

 

Q.Which edition of the joint military exercise “Ex Ekuverin” between the Indian Army 

and the Maldives National Defence Force has commenced at Chaubatia, Uttarakhand? 

A) 10th 

B) 14th 

C) 12th 

D) 15th 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.Dennis Francis has been elected as the President of the 78th UN General Assembly 

(UNGA). He is from Which country? 

A) Trinidad and Tobago 

B) Suriname 

C) Guatemala 

D) Costa Rica 
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Q.Dennis Francis has been elected as the President of the 78th UN General Assembly 

(UNGA). He is from Which country? 

A) Trinidad and Tobago 

B) Suriname 

C) Guatemala 

D) Costa Rica 

Answer:- A 

 

Q. What is second A stands in PM- PRANAM scheme which was announced in budget 

2023-24 by the union government.The scheme aims to reduce the use of chemical 

fertilizers by incentivizing states to adopt alternative fertilizers. 

A)Awareness 

B)Agriculture 

C)Amelioration 

D)Advancement 

 

Q. What is second A stands in PM- PRANAM scheme which was announced in budget 

2023-24 by the union government.The scheme aims to reduce the use of chemical 

fertilizers by incentivizing states to adopt alternative fertilizers. 

A)Awareness 

B)Agriculture 

C)Amelioration 

D)Advancement 

Answer:- C 
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Q. Which of the following is not among five countries who have been elected to the United 

Nations Security Council for a two-year term? 

A)Slovenia 

B)Belarus 

C)Serria leone 

D)Algeria 

 

Q. Which of the following is not among five countries who have been elected to the United 

Nations Security Council for a two-year term? 

A)Slovenia 

B)Belarus 

C)Serria leone 

D)Algeria 

Answer:- B 

 

Q. According to IEA, the growth in demand for oil in Which Country will overtake that in 

China by 2027? 

A) Russia 

B) USA 

C) India 

D) Canada 
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Q. According to IEA, the growth in demand for oil in Which Country will overtake that in 

China by 2027? 

A) Russia 

B) USA 

C) India 

D) Canada 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.According to the 5th cycle of Management Effectiveness Evaluation (MEE) out of the 

53 tiger reserves only 51( except Ramgarh Visdhari and Ranipur Tiger Reserve), covering a 

total area of 75,796 sq km, which account for ____% of India’s land area. 

A)2.1% 

B)2.3% 

C)2.4% 

D)2.5% 

 

Q.According to the 5th cycle of Management Effectiveness Evaluation (MEE) out of the 

53 tiger reserves only 51( except Ramgarh Visdhari and Ranipur Tiger Reserve), covering a 

total area of 75,796 sq km, which account for ____% of India’s land area. 

A)2.1% 

B)2.3% 

C)2.4% 

D)2.5% 

Answer:- B 
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Q. What is the current small savings rate of interest for Kisan Vikas Patra for Q2 FY23-24 

till 30 September 2023? 

A)7.1% 

B)7.6% 

C)7.5% 

D)8.2% 

 

Q. What is the current small savings rate of interest for Kisan Vikas Patra for Q2 FY23-24 

till 30 September 2023? 

A)7.1% 

B)7.6% 

C)7.5% 

D)8.2% 

Answer:- C 

 

Q.Who has been appointed as the first Muslim female federal judge in US history? 

A) Nusrat Chowdhury 

B)Fatima Al Khadir 

C)Shalima K Khatoon 

D)Zayab bin Ali 

 

Q.Who has been appointed as the first Muslim female federal judge in US history? 

A) Nusrat Chowdhury 
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B)Fatima Al Khadir 

C)Shalima K Khatoon 

D)Zayab bin Ali 

Answer:- A 

 

Q. The interest rate on Kisan Vikas Patra for April to June quarter of financial year 2023-

2024 is set at 7.5 percent. What is the maturity period of this scheme?  

A) 125 months B) 120 months  

C) 115 months D) 100 months  

 

Q. The interest rate on Kisan Vikas Patra for April to June quarter of financial year 2023-

2024 is set at 7.5 percent. What is the maturity period of this scheme?  

A) 125 months B) 120 months  

C) 115 months D) 100 months  

Answer : C 
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